

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF MISSOURI

No.: SC93853

ERIC WILLIAMS

Appellant

vs.

**WILLIAM L. HUBBARD, LIMITED ADMINISTRATOR AD
LITEM OF THE ESTATE OF BETTY MARGARET REYNOLDS
AND KENNETH NELSON AND SANDRA K.
NELSON, HUSBAND AND WIFE**

Respondents

On Transfer from the Missouri Court of Appeals Western District

Cause No: WD76023

**SUBSTITUTE BRIEF OF APPELLANT
ERIC WILLIAMS**

**TATLOW, GUMP, FAIELLA
& WHEELAN, LLC**
Rex V. Gump - #25634
Christian L. Faiella - #45694
110 North Fifth Street
Moberly, Missouri 65270
(660) 263-3100
(660) 263-0660 (FAX)
Attorney for Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

<u>Description</u>	<u>Page</u>
Table of Contents	1
Table of Authorities	3
Jurisdictional Statement	5
Statement of Facts	6
Points Relied On	
Point I	14
Point II	14
Point III	15
Point IV	15
Argument	16
Standard of Review	16
Conclusion	33
Certificate of Compliance	34
Certificate of Service	35
Appendix	
Judgment appealed from Jackson County Circuit Court	A-01
Opinion by Missouri Court of Appeals Western District –	
Cause WD76023	A-03
Section 461.033 RSMo.	A-20

Section 362.470 RSMo.

A-21

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
<u>Auffert v. Auffert</u> , 829 S.W.2d 95, 98 (Mo. App. W.D. 1992)	20
<u>Brown v. Brown</u> , 152 S.W.3d 911 (Mo. App. W.D. 2005)	15, 32
<u>Burkholder ex rel. Burkholder v. Burkholder</u> , 48 S.W.3d 596, 598 (Mo. banc 2001)	14, 21
<u>Crocker v. Crocker</u> , 261 S.W.3d 724 (Mo. App. W.D. 2007)	12, 16, 18, 19
<u>Carrol v. Hahn</u> , 498 S.W.2d 602, 607 (Mo. App. 1973)	14, 21
<u>Dial v. Lathrop R-II School Dist.</u> , 871 S.W.2d 444 (Mo. banc 1994)	16
<u>Donohue v. Shugart Tompson & Kilroy, P.C.</u> , 900 S.W.2d 624 (Mo. banc 1995)	14, 24
<u>Duerbusch v. Karas</u> , 267 S.W.3d 700 (Mo. App. E.D. 2008)	15, 28, 29, 30, 31
<u>Estate of Groves</u> , 840 S.W.2d 253 (Mo. App. E.D. 1992)	31
<u>First Nat'l Bank of St. Charles v. Chemical Products, Inc.</u> , 637 S.W.2d 373, 375 (Mo. App. E.D. 1982)	15, 27
<u>Hammack v. Coffelt Land Title, Inc.</u> , 348 S.W.3d 75 (Mo. App. W.D. 2011)	14, 19

<u>In Re: Estate of Goldschmidt</u> , 215 S.W.3d 215	
(Mo. App. E.D. 2006)	15, 29, 30, 31
<u>ITT Commercial Fin. Corp. v. Mid-American</u>	
<u>Marine Supply Corp.</u> , 854 S.W.2d 371	
(Mo. banc 1993)	15, 16, 27
<u>Klemme v. Best</u> , 941 S.W.2d 493 (Mo. banc 1997)	14, 25
<u>Lynch v. Lynch</u> , 260 S.W.3d 834 (Mo. Banc 2008)	15, 32
<u>Maudlin v. Lang</u> , 867 S.W.2d 514, 516 (Mo banc 1993)	21
Chapter 461 RSMo.	17
Section 362.470 RSMo.	20
Section 461.033 RSMo.	14, 18, 19, 20
Borron, 4A MO. PRACTICE, Probate and Surrogate	
Laws Manual §461.033 (2012 ed.)	19
